HB 2280-A4 (LC 1717) 5/14/15 (BLS/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2280

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 10, restore "one to three"
- 2 and delete "zero to two".
- In line 13, after "Department" insert ", or the director's designee,".
- In line 14, delete "voting" and insert "nonvoting".
- In line 15, delete "seven" and insert "eight".
- On page 2, line 1, delete "Five" and insert "Six".
- 7 Delete line 6 and insert:
- 8 "(v) Two at-large members.".

9